(Rev. 6-93) 6-67-77 OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	06-11-19		HEET		ENT OF COMMERC and Trademark Offi
Tab settings 🗢 🗢 🗸	10106309		•	T	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarna.	2	tached origin	al documents or co	opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name an	d address of r	receiving party(ie:	s)
Daryn Reif				Designs Int	ernational
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) alt	tached? 🗅 Yes 🖾 No				513
3. Nature of conveyance:		·			
X Assignment	Merger	Street Ac	ldress: <u>112</u>	9 Industria	l Ave.u
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other		City: Pet	aluma	State: <u>CA</u>	ZIP:9497
Execution Date: May 20, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes 🖄 No			
	I				
	Additional numbers at	ached? 🖸 Yes X	I No		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n	om correspondence			ations and patents	involved: 1
· · ·	om correspondence	6. Total nur	nber of applica	ations and patents	
concerning document should be n	om correspondence nailed:	6. Total nur	nber of applica		
concerning document should be n Name: Thomas C. Feix	om correspondence nailed:	6. Total nur 7. Total fee Ž Enck	nber of applica (37 CFR 3.4 osed		.00
concerning document should be n Name:Thomas C. Feix Internal Address:	om correspondence nailed:	6. Total nur 7. Total fee Ø Enck	nber of applica (37 CFR 3.4 osed	1)\$40.	.00
concerning document should be n Name:Thomas C. Feix Internal Address: Street Address:_241 North Sa	om correspondence nailed:	6. Total nur 7. Total fee Ø Enck D Auth 8. Deposit	nber of applica (37 CFR 3.4 osed orized to be c account num	1)\$40.	. 00 t account
concerning document should be n Name:Thomas C. Feix Internal Address: Street Address:_241 North Sa	om correspondence nailed: an Mateo Drive <u>CA</u> ZIP: 94401	6. Total nur 7. Total fee Ø Enck D Auth 8. Deposit	nber of applica (37 CFR 3.4 osed orized to be c account num	1)\$ <u>40.</u> harged to deposi	. 00 t account
concerning document should be n Name:Thomas C. Feix Internal Address: Street Address:_241 North Sa	om correspondence nailed: an Mateo Drive CA ZIP: 94401 DO NOT US	6. Total nur 7. Total fee 2 Encl 2 Auth 8. Deposit (Attach du E THIS SPACE	nber of applica (37 CFR 3.4 osed orized to be c account numl plicate copy of th	1)\$ <u>40</u> . harged to deposi ber:	. 00 t account deposit account)
concerning document should be not should	om correspondence nailed: an Mateo Drive CA ZIP: 94401 DO NOT US	6. Total nur 7. Total fee 2 Encl 2 Auth 8. Deposit (Attach du E THIS SPACE	nber of applica (37 CFR 3.4 osed orized to be c account numl plicate copy of th	1)\$ <u>40</u> . harged to deposi ber: his page II paying by any attached cop	. 00 t account deposit account)
 concerning document should be n Name: Thomas C. Feix Internal Address:	om correspondence nailed: an Mateo Drive CA ZIP: 94401 DO NOT US	6. Total nur 7. Total fee 2 Encle 2 Encle 2 Auth 8. Deposit (Attach du E THIS SPACE bation is true ar Signature	nber of applica (37 CFR 3.4 osed orized to be c account numl plicate copy of the orized correct and	1)\$ <u>40</u> . harged to depositive ber: his page II paying by the l any attached cop 0/_Ji 3	00 t account deposit account) py is a true copy

PATENT REEL: 010006 FRAME: 0825

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, DARYN REIF, a citizen of the United States of America and residing at 1879 Heather Lane, Petaluma, California 94954, have invented new and useful ILLUMINATED ORNAMENT for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, has been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, WILLITTS DESIGNS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a California Corporation, with a place of business at 1129 Industrial Avenue, Petaluma, California 94975, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) disclosed therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, DARYN REIF, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto WILLITTS DESIGNS INTERNATIONAL, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right for the territory of The United States of America and for all foreign countries, in the patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by WILLITTS DESIGNS INTERNATIONAL, INC. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

WITNESS my hand this day.

Date: 5/20/99 Place: PETAWMA, CA

11

Page 1 of 2

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
)

COUNTY OF <u>SONOMA</u>)

On this $\frac{\partial O}{\partial t}$ day of \underline{MAY} , 1999, before me <u>EDGAR L. LE 6ASPT</u> a Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared

DARYN REIF

[7] personally known to me or [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Edgar Z. Legaspi NOTARY PUBLIC

(Seal)



C:\WPDOCS\ASS\2040.18D

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/02/1999